
408 W Main • Lewistown, MT

FIRST CLASS MAIL
AUTO

US POSTAGE PAID
LEWISTOWN, MT

PERMIT 181

Farm Land Auction

Farm Land Auction

317    acres in Judith Basin County near Moccasin, MT+-

On-Line Only Auction ends 6 p.m. Wednesday, August 28th

On-Line Only Auction ends 6 p.m. Wednesday, August 28th

Te
rm

s 
&

 C
on

di
ti

on
s

• A
uc

tio
n 

M
et

ho
d:

 O
nl

in
e 

O
nl

y 
A

uc
tio

n
• B

id
 a

t w
w

w.
Sh

ob
eA

uc
tio

n.
co

m
•  

St
ar

tin
g 

Bi
d:

 $
25

0,
00

0
• 

A
 3

%
 B

uy
er

’s 
Pr

em
iu

m
 w

ill
 b

e 
ad

de
d 

to
 th

e 
fin

al
 b

id
 p

ric
e 

to
 e

st
ab

lis
h 

th
e 

fin
al

 sa
le

 p
ric

e.
• C

as
h 

to
 S

el
le

r a
t c

lo
sin

g.
• 

Ea
rn

es
t M

on
ey

: $
10

,0
00

 n
on

-r
ef

un
da

bl
e, 

du
e 

w
ith

in
 2

4 
ho

ur
s 

of
 a

uc
-

tio
n 

en
d.

• 
N

o 
C

on
tin

ge
nc

ie
s. 

 B
uy

er
s m

us
t h

av
e 

fin
an

ci
ng

 a
rr

an
ge

d 
pr

io
r t

o 
bi

d-
di

ng
. 

• T
ax

es
 w

ill
 b

e 
pr

or
at

ed
 to

 th
e 

da
te

 o
f c

lo
sin

g.
• S

el
le

r w
ill

 p
ro

vi
de

 ti
tle

 in
su

ra
nc

e.
• C

lo
sin

g 
ag

en
t f

ee
s w

ill
 b

e 
eq

ua
lly

 sh
ar

ed
 b

et
w

ee
n 

Se
lle

r &
 B

uy
er

.
• 

C
lo

sin
g 

on
 o

r 
be

fo
re

 S
ep

te
m

be
r 

30
th

, 2
01

9 
at

 R
ea

lty
 T

itl
e 

C
o.

, L
ew

-
ist

ow
n,

 M
T.

• A
uc

tio
ne

er
 is

 a
ct

in
g 

as
 th

e 
so

le
 a

ge
nt

 fo
r t

he
 S

el
le

r.
• P

ro
pe

rt
y 

se
lls

 su
bj

ec
t t

o 
Se

lle
r’s

 a
pp

ro
va

l o
f t

he
 fi

na
l b

id
.

Lo
ca

ti
on

: 2
 m

ile
s s

ou
th

ea
st 

of
 M

oc
ca

sin
, M

T 
an

d 
3 m

ile
s n

or
th

 o
f H

ob
so

n.
Le

ga
l d

es
cr

ip
ti

on
:  S

ec
tio

n 
19

, P
SW

 ¼
, P

SW
1/

4 S
E 

1/
4, 

T1
5N

, R
15

E;
 an

d 
in

 Se
ct

io
n 

30
, P

ar
t o

f t
he

 W
 ½

 N
E 

¼
, P

ar
t o

f t
he

 N
W

 ¼
, P

ar
t o

f t
he

 N
 ½

 SW
 

¼
, P

ar
t o

f t
he

 N
W

 ¼
 SE

 ¼
, a

ll i
n 

T1
5N

, R
15

E,
 M

PM
, J

ud
ith

 B
as

in
 C

ou
nt

y, 
M

T.
  3

17
 +

/- 
to

ta
l d

ee
de

d 
ac

re
s.

Ac
ce

ss
: Th

e p
ro

pe
rty

 is
 b

or
de

re
d 

on
 th

e w
es

t b
y 

gr
av

el 
co

un
ty

 ro
ad

 w
ith

 a
 

sm
all

 p
or

tio
n 

bo
rd

er
in

g 
U

S 
H

ig
hw

ay
 8

7. 
 Th

e 
ra

ilr
oa

d 
tra

ck
s b

or
de

r t
he

 
pr

op
er

ty
 o

n 
th

e e
as

t a
nd

 n
or

th
.

G
en

er
al

 d
es

cr
ip

ti
on

: A
cc

or
di

ng
 to

 th
e J

ud
ith

 B
as

in
 C

ou
nt

y C
ou

rt 
H

ou
se

 
re

co
rd

s, 
22

7 
+/

- a
cr

es
 ar

e t
ill

ab
le.

Th
e r

em
ain

in
g 

90
 +

/- 
ac

re
s a

re
 in

 n
at

ive
 

gr
as

se
s, 

an
d 

th
es

e 
ac

re
s l

ie 
in

 2
 c

ou
lee

s. 
A 

sm
all

 re
se

rv
oi

r l
ies

 at
 th

e 
ea

st 
en

d 
of

 th
e l

ar
ge

r c
ou

lee
. N

o 
bu

ild
in

gs
 ar

e o
n 

th
e p

ro
pe

rty
. Th

e g
ra

ss
 ac

re
s 

ar
e p

ar
tia

lly
 fe

nc
ed

.  
Th

e p
ro

pe
rty

 is
 cu

rr
en

tly
 le

as
ed

 an
d 

th
e 2

01
9 

cr
op

 is
 

no
t i

nc
lu

de
d 

in
 th

e s
ale

. C
ur

re
nt

 le
as

e e
xp

ire
s a

t t
he

 en
d 

of
 th

is 
cr

op
 ye

ar
. 

Al
l 2

01
9 F

SA
 F

ar
m

 P
ro

gr
am

 p
ay

m
en

ts 
re

m
ain

 th
e p

ro
pe

rty
 o

f t
he

 cu
rr

en
t 

op
er

ato
r. 

A 
no

n-
in

co
m

e g
en

er
at

in
g c

om
m

un
ica

tio
ns

 to
we

r i
s l

oc
ate

d 
ne

ar
 

th
e v

er
y s

ou
th

er
n 

bo
rd

er
 o

f t
he

 p
ro

pe
rty

 an
d 

co
ns

ist
s o

f l
es

s t
ha

n 
0.5

 ac
re

 
of

 la
nd

.  A
n 

rig
ht

-o
f-w

ay
 ea

se
m

en
t i

s i
n 

pl
ac

e f
or

 la
nd

 u
se

 an
d 

ac
ce

ss
 to

 th
e 

to
we

r a
s w

ell
 as

 ac
ce

ss
 to

 a 
ne

ar
by

 st
ate

 gr
av

el 
pi

t.
Cr

op
 ba

se
s: 

 W
he

at
 14

1.6
3 a

cr
es

; B
ar

ley
 89

.87
 ac

re
s. 

  T
ot

al 
ba

se
 ac

re
s: 

23
1.5

0
Es

ta
bl

is
he

d 
Yi

el
ds

:  
W

he
at

 3
2 

bu
sh

els
; B

ar
ley

 4
2 

bu
sh

els
.  

FS
A 

re
po

rts
 

20
19

 T
ra

ct
 T

ot
al 

Cr
op

 A
cr

es
: 2

38
.73

Re
al

 e
st

at
e 

ta
xe

s: 
$6

90
.86

 / 
ye

ar
 (2

01
9)

Bi
dd

in
g 

en
ds

 a
t  

6:
00

 p
.m

., 
m

dt
,

W
ed

ne
sd

ay
, A

ug
us

t 2
8th

, 2
01

9.

Fo
r m

ap
s a

nd
 b

id
di

ng
 in

fo
rm

at
io

n
go

 to
 w

w
w.

Sh
ob

eA
uc

tio
n.

co
m

Bid at www.ShobeAuction.com



4
0

8
 W

 M
a

in
 • L

e
w

isto
w

n
, M

T

FIR
ST C

LA
SS M

A
IL

A
U

TO
U

S PO
STA

G
E PA

ID
LEW

ISTO
W

N
, M

T
PER

M
IT 181

F
a

r
m

 L
a

n
d

 A
u

c
t

io
n

F
a

r
m

 L
a

n
d

 A
u

c
t

io
n

317    a
cres in

 Ju
d

ith
 B

a
sin

 C
o

u
n

ty n
ea

r M
o

cca
sin

, M
T

+-

O
n-

L
ine O

nly A
uction ends 6 p.m

. W
ednesday, A

ugust 28th

O
n-

L
ine O

nly A
uction ends 6 p.m

. W
ednesday, A

ugust 28th

Terms & Conditions
• Auction Method: Online Only Auction
• Bid at www.ShobeAuction.com
•  Starting Bid: $250,000
• A 3% Buyer’s Premium will be added to the final bid price to establish 

the final sale price.
• Cash to Seller at closing.
• Earnest Money: $10,000 non-refundable, due within 24 hours of auc-

tion end.
• No Contingencies.  Buyers must have financing arranged prior to bid-

ding. 
• Taxes will be prorated to the date of closing.
• Seller will provide title insurance.
• Closing agent fees will be equally shared between Seller & Buyer.
• Closing on or before September 30th, 2019 at Realty Title Co., Lew-

istown, MT.
• Auctioneer is acting as the sole agent for the Seller.
• Property sells subject to Seller’s approval of the final bid.

Location: 2 miles southeast of Moccasin, MT and 3 miles north of Hobson.
Legal description:  Section 19, PSW ¼, PSW1/4 SE 1/4, T15N, R15E; and 

in Section 30, Part of the W ½ NE ¼, Part of the NW ¼, Part of the N ½ SW 
¼, Part of the NW ¼ SE ¼, all in T15N, R15E, MPM, Judith Basin County, 
MT.  317 +/- total deeded acres.

Access: The property is bordered on the west by gravel county road with a 
small portion bordering US Highway 87.  The railroad tracks border the 
property on the east and north.

General description: According to the Judith Basin County Court House 
records, 227 +/- acres are tillable.The remaining 90 +/- acres are in native 
grasses, and these acres lie in 2 coulees. A small reservoir lies at the east 
end of the larger coulee. No buildings are on the property. The grass acres 
are partially fenced.  The property is currently leased and the 2019 crop is 
not included in the sale. Current lease expires at the end of this crop year. 
All 2019 FSA Farm Program payments remain the property of the current 
operator. A non-income generating communications tower is located near 
the very southern border of the property and consists of less than 0.5 acre 
of land.  An right-of-way easement is in place for land use and access to the 
tower as well as access to a nearby state gravel pit.

Crop bases:  Wheat 141.63 acres; Barley 89.87 acres.   Total base acres: 231.50
Established Yields:  Wheat 32 bushels; Barley 42 bushels.  FSA reports 

2019 Tract Total Crop Acres: 238.73
Real estate taxes: $690.86 / year (2019)

Bidding ends at  6:00 p.m., mdt,
Wednesday, August 28th, 2019.

For maps and bidding information
go to www.ShobeAuction.com

B
id

 a
t

 w
w

w
.S

h
o

b
e

A
u

c
t

io
n

.c
o

m



Moccasin, Montana
Owners: Wayne & Denise Sandstrom, Roundup, MT

Farm Land Auction

www.ShobeAuction.com • 406-538-5125Jayson & Kyle Shobe
408 W Main • Lewistown

Featuring 317 +/- acres of land in Judith Basin County, Montana, with county road access near  
US Highway 87, 2 miles southeast of Moccasin, MT.  Approximately 227 acres are considered tillable and has 

been farmed consistently in recent years.  The remaining 90 +/- acres are two coulees with native grass.  

Online-Only Auction ends at 6:00 p.m. Wednesday, August 28th, 2019

picture taken 8/2/19

Auction Method: Online Only Auction  •  Bid at www.ShobeAuction.com

Starting Bid:
$250,000

United Grain



408 W Main • Lewistown, MT

FIRST CLASS MAIL
AUTO

US POSTAGE PAID
LEWISTOWN, MT

PERMIT 181

Farm Land Auction

Farm Land Auction

317    acres in Judith Basin County near Moccasin, MT+-

On-Line Only Auction ends 6 p.m. Wednesday, August 28th

On-Line Only Auction ends 6 p.m. Wednesday, August 28th

Te
rm

s 
&

 C
on

di
ti

on
s

• A
uc

tio
n 

M
et

ho
d:

 O
nl

in
e 

O
nl

y 
A

uc
tio

n
• B

id
 a

t w
w

w.
Sh

ob
eA

uc
tio

n.
co

m
•  

St
ar

tin
g 

Bi
d:

 $
25

0,
00

0
• 

A
 3

%
 B

uy
er

’s 
Pr

em
iu

m
 w

ill
 b

e 
ad

de
d 

to
 th

e 
fin

al
 b

id
 p

ric
e 

to
 e

st
ab

lis
h 

th
e 

fin
al

 sa
le

 p
ric

e.
• C

as
h 

to
 S

el
le

r a
t c

lo
sin

g.
• 

Ea
rn

es
t M

on
ey

: $
10

,0
00

 n
on

-r
ef

un
da

bl
e, 

du
e 

w
ith

in
 2

4 
ho

ur
s 

of
 a

uc
-

tio
n 

en
d.

• 
N

o 
C

on
tin

ge
nc

ie
s. 

 B
uy

er
s m

us
t h

av
e 

fin
an

ci
ng

 a
rr

an
ge

d 
pr

io
r t

o 
bi

d-
di

ng
. 

• T
ax

es
 w

ill
 b

e 
pr

or
at

ed
 to

 th
e 

da
te

 o
f c

lo
sin

g.
• S

el
le

r w
ill

 p
ro

vi
de

 ti
tle

 in
su

ra
nc

e.
• C

lo
sin

g 
ag

en
t f

ee
s w

ill
 b

e 
eq

ua
lly

 sh
ar

ed
 b

et
w

ee
n 

Se
lle

r &
 B

uy
er

.
• 

C
lo

sin
g 

on
 o

r 
be

fo
re

 S
ep

te
m

be
r 

30
th

, 2
01

9 
at

 R
ea

lty
 T

itl
e 

C
o.

, L
ew

-
ist

ow
n,

 M
T.

• A
uc

tio
ne

er
 is

 a
ct

in
g 

as
 th

e 
so

le
 a

ge
nt

 fo
r t

he
 S

el
le

r.
• P

ro
pe

rt
y 

se
lls

 su
bj

ec
t t

o 
Se

lle
r’s

 a
pp

ro
va

l o
f t

he
 fi

na
l b

id
.

Lo
ca

ti
on

: 2
 m

ile
s s

ou
th

ea
st 

of
 M

oc
ca

sin
, M

T 
an

d 
3 m

ile
s n

or
th

 o
f H

ob
so

n.
Le

ga
l d

es
cr

ip
ti

on
:  S

ec
tio

n 
19

, P
SW

 ¼
, P

SW
1/

4 S
E 

1/
4, 

T1
5N

, R
15

E;
 an

d 
in

 Se
ct

io
n 

30
, P

ar
t o

f t
he

 W
 ½

 N
E 

¼
, P

ar
t o

f t
he

 N
W

 ¼
, P

ar
t o

f t
he

 N
 ½

 SW
 

¼
, P

ar
t o

f t
he

 N
W

 ¼
 SE

 ¼
, a

ll i
n 

T1
5N

, R
15

E,
 M

PM
, J

ud
ith

 B
as

in
 C

ou
nt

y, 
M

T.
  3

17
 +

/- 
to

ta
l d

ee
de

d 
ac

re
s.

Ac
ce

ss
: Th

e p
ro

pe
rty

 is
 b

or
de

re
d 

on
 th

e w
es

t b
y 

gr
av

el 
co

un
ty

 ro
ad

 w
ith

 a
 

sm
all

 p
or

tio
n 

bo
rd

er
in

g 
U

S 
H

ig
hw

ay
 8

7. 
 Th

e 
ra

ilr
oa

d 
tra

ck
s b

or
de

r t
he

 
pr

op
er

ty
 o

n 
th

e e
as

t a
nd

 n
or

th
.

G
en

er
al

 d
es

cr
ip

ti
on

: A
cc

or
di

ng
 to

 th
e J

ud
ith

 B
as

in
 C

ou
nt

y C
ou

rt 
H

ou
se

 
re

co
rd

s, 
22

7 
+/

- a
cr

es
 ar

e t
ill

ab
le.

Th
e r

em
ain

in
g 

90
 +

/- 
ac

re
s a

re
 in

 n
at

ive
 

gr
as

se
s, 

an
d 

th
es

e 
ac

re
s l

ie 
in

 2
 c

ou
lee

s. 
A 

sm
all

 re
se

rv
oi

r l
ies

 at
 th

e 
ea

st 
en

d 
of

 th
e l

ar
ge

r c
ou

lee
. N

o 
bu

ild
in

gs
 ar

e o
n 

th
e p

ro
pe

rty
. Th

e g
ra

ss
 ac

re
s 

ar
e p

ar
tia

lly
 fe

nc
ed

.  
Th

e p
ro

pe
rty

 is
 cu

rr
en

tly
 le

as
ed

 an
d 

th
e 2

01
9 

cr
op

 is
 

no
t i

nc
lu

de
d 

in
 th

e s
ale

. C
ur

re
nt

 le
as

e e
xp

ire
s a

t t
he

 en
d 

of
 th

is 
cr

op
 ye

ar
. 

Al
l 2

01
9 F

SA
 F

ar
m

 P
ro

gr
am

 p
ay

m
en

ts 
re

m
ain

 th
e p

ro
pe

rty
 o

f t
he

 cu
rr

en
t 

op
er

ato
r. 

A 
no

n-
in

co
m

e g
en

er
at

in
g c

om
m

un
ica

tio
ns

 to
we

r i
s l

oc
ate

d 
ne

ar
 

th
e v

er
y s

ou
th

er
n 

bo
rd

er
 o

f t
he

 p
ro

pe
rty

 an
d 

co
ns

ist
s o

f l
es

s t
ha

n 
0.5

 ac
re

 
of

 la
nd

.  A
n 

rig
ht

-o
f-w

ay
 ea

se
m

en
t i

s i
n 

pl
ac

e f
or

 la
nd

 u
se

 an
d 

ac
ce

ss
 to

 th
e 

to
we

r a
s w

ell
 as

 ac
ce

ss
 to

 a 
ne

ar
by

 st
ate

 gr
av

el 
pi

t.
Cr

op
 ba

se
s: 

 W
he

at
 14

1.6
3 a

cr
es

; B
ar

ley
 89

.87
 ac

re
s. 

  T
ot

al 
ba

se
 ac

re
s: 

23
1.5

0
Es

ta
bl

is
he

d 
Yi

el
ds

:  
W

he
at

 3
2 

bu
sh

els
; B

ar
ley

 4
2 

bu
sh

els
.  

FS
A 

re
po

rts
 

20
19

 T
ra

ct
 T

ot
al 

Cr
op

 A
cr

es
: 2

38
.73

Re
al

 e
st

at
e 

ta
xe

s: 
$6

90
.86

 / 
ye

ar
 (2

01
9)

Bi
dd

in
g 

en
ds

 a
t  

6:
00

 p
.m

., 
m

dt
,

W
ed

ne
sd

ay
, A

ug
us

t 2
8th

, 2
01

9.

Fo
r m

ap
s a

nd
 b

id
di

ng
 in

fo
rm

at
io

n
go

 to
 w

w
w.

Sh
ob

eA
uc

tio
n.

co
m

Bid at www.ShobeAuction.com


